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Oregon GED® Testing Centers

	Test Center
	Contact
	E-Mail

	Blue Mountain CC

Counseling Center

2411 NW Carden

Pendleton, OR 97801

541-278-5958

	Wade Muller
	wade.muller@bluecc.edu


	BMCC Hermiston

980 SE Columbia 

Hermiston, OR  97838

541-278-5958


	Wade Muller
	wade.muller@bluecc.edu


	BMCC-Milton Freewater

311 N. Columbia

Milton Freewater OR  97862

541-278-5958


	Wade Muller
	wade.muller@bluecc.edu


	Chemeketa CC

4000 Lancaster Dr NE

Salem OR 97309

503-399-6552 or 6556


	Linda Abundis
	abul@chemeketa.edu 


	Chemeketa/

McMinnville

500 North Hill Rd

McMinnville OR 97128

503-399-5219

	Ted Gross
	abul@chemeketa.edu 


	Chemeketa/Woodburn

120 E Lincoln St

Woodburn OR 97071

503-316-3255


	Irma Guzman
	abul@chemeketa.edu 


	Clackamas CC

19600 S Molalla Av

Oregon City, Or 97045
503-657-6958 x2269


	Tara Davisson
	tarad@clackamas.edu


	Clatsop CC

1653 Jerome Ave

Astoria OR 97103

503-338-2440


	               Rich Byers 


	rbyers@clatsopcc.edu


	Columbia Gorge CC

400 E Scenic Dr

The Dalles OR 97058

541-506-6041


	Jean Ewald
	jewald@cgcc.cc.or.us



	Test Center
	Contact
	E-Mail

	Harney County ESD

450 N Buena Vista Ave

Burns OR 97720

541-573-2122


	Barbara Buchanan
	buchanab@harneyesd.k12.or.us


	High Desert ESD 

145 SE Salmon Av

Redmond 97756

541-693-5609


	Trudi Whitmore
	trudi.whitmore@hdesd.org


	Jefferson County ESD

295 SE Buff St

Madras, OR 97741

541-475-2804


	Mickey Killingsworth
	mkillingsworth@509j.net


	Klamath Adult Learning Center

2856 Eberlein Av

Klamath Falls OR 97603

541-883-4719


	Susan Holzgang
	holzgangs@kfalls.k12.or.us


	Lake County ESD

357 North L St

Lakeview OR 97630

541-947-3371


	Debbie Goss
	dgoss@lakeesd.k12.or.us

	Lane CC

4000 E 30th Av

Eugene OR 97405

541-463-5004

	Lora Ferrin


	ferrinl@lanecc.edu


	Linn Benton CC

6500 SW Pacific Blvd

Albany OR 97321

541-917-4781


	Patty McMenamin


	mcmenap@linnbenton.edu


	Mt Hood CC

26000 SE Stark St

Gresham, OR 97030

503-491-7592


	Mika Roberts
	robertsm@mhcc.edu


	North Central ESD

135 South Main

PO Box 637

Condon OR 87823

541-384-2732

	Debra Lyda
	dlyda@ncesd.k12.or.us



	Test Center
	Contact
	E-Mail

	NW Regional

ESD/Columbia County

800 Port Av

St Helens OR 97051 

503-397-0028


	Karen Roldan
	kroldan@nwresd.k12.or.us


	NW Regional ESD/Wash County

5825 NE Ray Circle

Hillsboro OR 97124

503-614-1419


	Maggie Hammer
	mhammer@nwresd.k12.or.us


	Oregon Coast CC

332 SW Coast Hwy

Newport OR 97365

541-574-7105


	Carol-Lynn Young
	cyoung@occc.cc.or.us


	Portland CC

705 N Killingsworth

Portland OR 97217

503-978-5681


	Carol Schulman


	cschulma@pcc.edu

	Portland Night HS

Benson High School 

546 NE 12th AV Room 27

Portland OR 97232

503-916-6486


	Gerald White
	

	Rogue CC

3345 Redwood Hwy

Grants Pass OR 97526

541-956-7100


	Pat LeVan
	plevan@roguecc.edu


	Rogue CC/Riverside

202 S Riverside

Medford OR 97501

541-245-7695


	Betsy McDonald
	emcdonald@roguecc.edu

	Southwestern Oregon CC

1988 Newmark

Coos Bay OR 97420

541-888-7408


	Cindy Henry


	chenry@socc.edu


	Southwestern-South

420 Alder St

Brookings, OR 97415

541-469-5017


	Michelle Benoit

	mbenoit@socc.edu


	Test Center
	Contact
	E-Mail

	Training and Employment Consortium (TEC) 

La Grande
1916 Island Ave

LaGrande OR 97850

541-963-7942


	Lynn Trice
	tricel@tecteam.org


	TEC/Enterprise

104 Litch Street

Enterprise OR 97828

541-426-3149

	Marlilyn Dalton
	daltm@tecteam.org


	TEC/Baker City

1575 Dewey Av
Baker City OR 97814

541-523-6331


	Ben Titus
	titub@tecteam.org


	TEC/Canyon City

118 S Washington Street

Canyon City, OR 97820

541-575-0251


	Shannon Jensen
	jenns@tecteam.org


	Treasure Valley CC

650 College Blvd

Ontario OR 97914

541-881-8822 x 293


	Karen Whittet


	kwhittet@tvcc.cc


	Umpqua CC

PO Box 967

Roseburg OR 97470

541-440-4610

	Nancy Hart
	nancy.hart@umpqua.edu


	University of Oregon

Counseling Center

1590 E. 13th Ave 
Suite 270

Eugene,  OR  97401
541-346-3230

	David Espinoza
	espinoza@uoregon.edu
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